10
/3
/2
01
4
1
GAS HEATERS
Well gas heaters with unprotected furnace manufactured by CONFIND are intended

4
3
No Heater type Code
Number of
furnaces
Furnace
type
Flow of
burning
gas
Process gas
pressure
Test
pressure
process
coil
Heat
exchange
surface
‐ ‐ ‐ [pc] ‐ [cm/h] [bar] [bar] [sqm]
1 II‐140 P3863‐00 3 TD2 6 140 210 7.5
2 III‐140 P3882‐00 5 TD2 10 140 210 10.2
3 II‐210 P4200‐00 3 TD2 6 210 280 10
4 III‐210 P3864‐00 5 TD2 10 210 280 12.1
TECHNICAL CARACTERISTICS
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH UNPROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..
10
/3
/2
01
4
4
Heater type Code
II‐140 P3863‐00
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH UNPROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..
10
/3
/2
01
4
5
Heater type Code
III‐140 P3882‐00
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH UNPROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..
10
/3
/2
01
4
6
Heater type Code
II‐210 P4200‐00
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH UNPROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..
10
/3
/2
01
4
7
Heater type Code
III‐210 P3864‐00
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH UNPROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..
10
/3
/2
01
4
8
In the process of crude oil extraction a significance importance is held by the
equipment that provides well fluid heating.
Starting from this statement, CONFIND designed and manufactured a new generation
of gas indirect heaters in accordance with API 12K – process design, EN 13445 –
mechanical design .
The equipment ensures heating of extracted fluid in safe conditions and at high
yields. They can be installed close to the well due to the fact that the furnace is
protected and all other monitoring and control components are pneumatically
actuated.
Heater is a horizontal equipment supported o two saddles and includes: shell, coil,
furnace tube, vertical stack, furnace with flame arrestor, fuel gas line, controls.
The heater is “INDIRECT” because well fluids are heated through the thermal agent
located inside the equipment (water, TEG with water mixture) by the exhaust gas.
Process fluid passes through the horizontally installed coil which is completely
immersed. At the lower side of the coil, in liquid, it is installed the furnace tube that
consists of a horizontal, cylindrical, “U” tube having the furnace at one end and the
stack at the other end.
Indirect heater shell with two flat covers, has an overflow with level indicator
installed at the upper part of the dome. It also has a filling nozzle and an air bleeder.
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH PROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..
10
/3
/2
01
4
9
GAS HEATERS
GAS HEATERS WITH PROTECTED FURNACE
This document belongs to  SC CONFIND srl and contains confidential information. Upon receipt of this document, the recipient accepts that thi sis a confidential document and has to beu sed  solely for the
purpose it has been received. The receipient will return this document to SC CONFIND srl upon request..